
STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 6 
 TO AGREEMENT FOR PARK AND RIDE FACILITY PLANNING AND CONSULTING SERVICES 

SOQ 09-072 

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County 
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, 
and IDCUS, (formerly known as IDC, Inc., hereinafter “Engineer” or 
“Contractor”), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas. 

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Professional 
Engineering Services Agreement on January 26, 2010 (hereinafter “Agreement”) for 
preliminary planning activities for park and ride facilities located in Fort Bend County, 
Texas; and 

WHEREAS, the parties executed Work Authorization No. 6 on or about December 
15, 2020, incorporated herein by reference; and 

 WHEREAS, the following changes are incorporated as if a part of the original 
Agreement incorporated by reference in the same as if fully set forth verbatim herein; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 

1. Exhibit B of the Agreement “Work Schedule” will be replaced with the
attached Exhibit B “Revised Work Schedule”.

2. Human Trafficking.  BY ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT, CONTRACTOR
ACKNOWLEDGES THAT FORT BEND COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO HUMAN
TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY FUNDS WILL BE USED IN SUPPORT OF
SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT VIOLATE HUMAN TRAFFICKING LAWS.

All terms and conditions of the Agreement, including any addenda or 
amendments, not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect for the term of the 
Agreement.   If there is a conflict between this Fifth Amendment and the Agreement for 
Professional Services, the provisions of this Fifth Amendment shall prevail with regard to 
the conflict.  

{Execution Page Follows} 
{Remainder Intentionally Left Blank} 



FORT BEND COUNTY IDCUS, INC. 

______________________________  _____________________________ 
KP George, County Judge  Larry Janak, Principal 

_____________________________ _____________________________ 
Date  Date 

ATTEST: 

______________________________  
Laura Richard, County Clerk  

Reviewed by: 

______________________________ 
Perri D’Armond, Public Transportation Director 

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $__________________ 
to accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract. 

____________________________________ 
Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor 

i:\agreements\2021 agreements\public transportation\soq 09-072 idcus\wa no. 6\amendment 1- wa no. 6 -park & ride -idcus 
(01.25.21) hna.docx 

kellyb
Typewritten Text

kellyb
Typewritten Text
1/26/2021



        EXHIBIT B

REVISED WORK SCHEDULE



Expiration date

Task 1 Water Well and Onsite Septic System 3/31/2021

Task 2 5/31/2022

WORK SCHEDULE
Westpark Park & Ride Water Well System, Onsite Sewage Facility (Septic System) and 

Construction Material Testing

Westpark Park & Ride Construction Project

Construction Material Testing


	STATE OF TEXAS   §
	FIRST AMENDMENT TO WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 6
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE


	Amendment No. 1 To WA. No. 6 Exhibit- 1-14-2021.pdf
	Blank Page


		2021-01-26T17:25:18-0600
	Larry Janak




